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Finland-Vantaa: Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products
2023/S 117-366230

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.3)

1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

Official name: HUS Group, the joint authority for Helsinki and Uusimaa
National registration number: 1567535-0
Postal address: Uutistie 3 C

Town: Vantaa

NUTS code: FI1B Helsinki-Uusimaa
Postal code: 01770

Country: Finland

E-mail;

Internet address(es):

Main address:

Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically

Type of the contracting authority

Other type: HUS Group, the joint authority for Helsinki and Uusimaa
Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

I1.1)

11.1.1)

11.1.2)

11.1.3)

I1.1.4)

Scope of the procurement

Title:
Fusion gene tests
Reference number: HUS 667-2022

Main CPV code
33000000 Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description:
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11.1.5)
11.1.6)

11.2)
11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

The HUS Group, the joint authority for Helsinki and Uusimaa requests for offers on fusion gene tests. The
products will be used by HUS Diagnostic Center, laboratory of genetics.

The agreement is in force for a fixed period of two (2) years, and thereafter until terminated.

The Client will select one (1) supplier with which it will enter into an agreement.

The object of the procurement and the requirements pertaining to it are described in detail in the call for tenders
and its appendices.

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
38000000 Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

Place of performance
NUTS code: FI1 Manner-Suomi

Description of the procurement:

The HUS Group, the joint authority for Helsinki and Uusimaa requests for offers on fusion gene tests. The
products requested in this call for tenders will be used by HUS Diagnostic Center, laboratory of genetics.
The object of procurement includes also the analysis software, and licenses for five workstations.

The estimated annual number of fusion gene tests performed is as followes:

Sarcoma: 150 samples/year

Solid tumors: 350 samples/year

Hematologic: 250 samples/year

However, this is just an estimate based on the consumption of the previous year. This estimate does not
obligate the Client to purchase any specific quantity.

The agreement is in force for a fixed period of two (2) years, and thereafter until terminated.

The Client will select one (1) supplier with which it will enter into an agreement.

The object of the procurement and the requirements pertaining to it are described in detail in the call for tenders
and its appendices.

Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents
Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 24

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

The Agreement is in force for a fixed period of two (2) years, and thereafter until terminated.
Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information

Section lll: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
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I1.1)
1.1.1)

1.1.2)

1.1.3)

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions:

The requirement is that the tenderer is, in their country of establishment, registered in a trade register, a
preliminary tax withholding register pursuant to the Tax Prepayment Act, employer register and a VAT register or
an equivalent register, if required by law. The Client can verify the registrations.

This requirement also applies to any subcontractor the tenderer relies on and all members of a group.

Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)
IV.2.1)

IV.2.2)

IV.2.3)

IV.2.4)

IV.2.6)

IV.2.7)

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes
Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number in the OJ S:

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 20/07/2023
Local time: 12:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:

English

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 9 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 20/07/2023
Local time: 12:05

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1)

VI.2)

V1.3)
V1.4)
V1.4.1)

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Additional information:
Procedures for review

Review body
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VI.5)

Official name: Markkinaoikeus

Postal address: Radanrakentajantie 5
Town: Helsinki

Postal code: 00520

Country: Finland

E-mail:

Telephone: +358 295643300
Internet address:

Date of dispatch of this notice:
15/06/2023
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